HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 265 by Representative Brass

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before the comma "," change "R.S. 14:337(E)(1) and
- 3 (2)" to "R.S. 14:337(E)(2) and to enact R.S. 14:337(B)(3)(e) and (f)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." and before "hereby" change "R.S. 14:337(E)(1) and (2)
- 6 are" to "R.S. 14:337(E)(2) is"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 6, after "reenacted" and before "to" insert "and R.S. 14:337(B)(3)(e) and (f)
- 9 are hereby enacted"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, between lines 9 and 10 insert the following:
- "B. As used in this Section, the following definitions shall apply:
- * * *
- 14 (3) "Targeted facility" means the following systems:
- 15 * * *
- (e) Critical infrastructure as defined by R.S. 14:61(B).
- 17 (f) Grain elevators and grain storage facilities.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

18

19

- 20 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 14 in their entirety and insert "E." and asterisks
- 21 "* * *"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, change "one thousand five hundred" to "five hundred"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 17, after "than" and before "thousand" change "twenty" to "four"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, at the end of line 18, after "than" delete the remainder of the line and at the
- beginning of line 19 delete "year" and insert "six months"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 1, line 19, after "than" and before "years" change "five" to "two"